FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 OMB Number: Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* <u>Gibson Christopher</u>			2. Issuer Name a RECURSIO INC. [RXRX	N PH				S. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director 10% Owner Officer (give title Other (specify)						
(Last) C/O RECURSI	(First)	(Middle)	3. Date of Earlies 07/12/2023	t Transac	tion (Month/Day/Ye	ear)		X Officer (give below) Chief E	elow)				
41 S. RIO GRA	ANDE STREET		4. If Amendment,	Date of C	Origin	al Filed (Mont	h/Day/Y		6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)					
(Street) SALT LAKE CITY 84101		X Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person Rule 10b5-1(c) Transaction Indication												
(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Check this box	to indicat	e that	a transaction w	as made		ntract, instruction or wi	ritten plan that is i	ntended to			
	Та	ble I - Non-Deriva	tive Securitie	s Acqı	iirec	l, Dispose	d of, o	or Beneficia	lly Owned					
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)					
				Code	٧	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)					
Class A Commo		07/12/2023		M ⁽¹⁾		31,250	A	\$2.48	947,628	D				
Class A Commo		07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		3,423	D	\$10.8658(2)	944,205	D				
Class A Commo		07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		7,898	D	\$11.7969(3)	936,307	D				
Class A Commo		07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		3,270	D	\$12.3873 ⁽⁴⁾ \$14.344 ⁽⁵⁾	933,037	D				
Class A Commo		07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾		4,000	D A	\$0.00	915,810 4,000	I I	By LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		850	D	\$10.8206 ⁽⁸⁾	3,150	I	By LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		2,173	D	\$11.8005 ⁽⁹⁾	977	I	By LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		850	D	\$12.4076(10)	127	I	By LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		127	D	\$14.0601(11)	0	I	By LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾		20,000	A	\$0.00	20,000	I	By LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		4,430	D	\$10.8382(13)	15,570	I	By LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		10,327	D	\$11.7442 ⁽⁹⁾	5,243	I	By LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		4,693	D	\$12.4131 ⁽⁴⁾	550	I	By LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		550	D	\$14.0291(14)	0	I	By LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾			
Class A Commo	on Stock	07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾		1,000	A	\$0.00	1,000	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾			

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned											
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership	
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Class A Common Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		236	D	\$10.8698(16)	764	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾	
Class A Common Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		561	D	\$11.8245 ⁽¹⁷⁾	203	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾	
Class A Common Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		127	D	\$12.3559 ⁽¹⁸⁾	76	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾	
Class A Common Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		63	D	\$13.7541(19)	13	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾	
Class A Common Stock	07/12/2023		S ⁽¹⁾		13	D	\$14.85	0	I	By Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned
(e.g. nuts calls warrants ontions convertible securities)

(e.g., puts, cans, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transac Code (Ir 8)		of Deri Seco Acq (A) o Disp of (E	osed 0) tr. 3, 4	6. Date Exer Expiration D (Month/Day/	ate	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$8.55							(20)	02/01/2033	Class A Common Stock	0		813,600	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$11.4							02/04/2022	02/04/2032	Class A Common Stock	0		5,436	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$11.4							(21)	02/04/2032	Class A Common Stock	0		416,350	D	
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$2.48	07/12/2023		M ⁽¹⁾			31,250	(22)	12/30/2030	Class A Common Stock	31,250	\$0.00	562,500	D	
Class B Common Stock	\$0.00							(23)	(23)	Class A Common Stock	0		6,541,496	D	
Class B Common Stock	\$0.00	07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾			4,000	(23)	(23)	Class A Common Stock	4,000	\$0.00	527,000	I	by LAHWRAN- 3 LLC ⁽⁷⁾
Class B Common Stock	\$0.00	07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾			20,000	(23)	(23)	Class A Common Stock	20,000	\$0.00	468,000	I	by LAHWRAN- 4 LLC ⁽¹²⁾
Class B Common Stock	\$0.00	07/12/2023		C ⁽¹⁾⁽⁶⁾			1,000	(23)	(23)	Class A Common Stock	1,000	\$0.00	121,875	I	by Gibson Family Trust ⁽¹⁵⁾

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This transaction is pursuant to a Rule 10b5-1 trading plan adopted by the Reporting Person on December 22, 2022.
- 2. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$10.21 to \$11.19. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 3. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$11.21 to \$12.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 4. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.21 to \$13.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 5. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$13.81 to \$14.43. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- ${\bf 6.}\ Represents\ the\ conversion\ of\ Class\ B\ Common\ Stock\ into\ Class\ A\ Common\ Stock.$
- $7.\ The\ shares\ are\ held\ by\ LAHWRAN-3\ LLC,\ of\ which\ the\ Reporting\ Person\ is\ a\ member\ and\ a\ manager.$
- 8. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$10.21 to \$11.13. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 9. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$11.21 to \$12.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 10. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.21 to \$12.91. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 11. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$13.89 to \$14.69. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.

- 12. The shares are held by LAHWRAN-4 LLC, of which the Reporting Person is a member and a manager.
- 13. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$10.21 to \$11.15. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 14. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$13.71 to \$14.46. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 15. The shares are held by the Gibson Family Trust, of which the Reporting Person serves as Trustee.
- 16. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$10.21 to \$11.20. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 17. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$11.22 to \$12.19. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 18. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$12.22 to \$12.53. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 19. This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$13.70 to \$13.90. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The Reporting Person undertakes to provide upon request by the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, the Issuer, or a security holder of the Issuer, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate sale price.
- 20. The option vests as to one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option on March 1, 2023, and one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option will vest each month thereafter.
- 21. The option vests as to one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option on March 1, 2022, and one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option will vest each month thereafter.
- 22. The option, originally for 1,500,000 shares, vested as to one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option on January 31, 2021, and one forty-eighth (1/48th) of the shares subject to the option shall vest each month thereafter.
- 23. Each share of Class B Common Stock is convertible into one share of Class A Common Stock at the option of the holder and has no expiration date.

Remarks:

/s/ Jonathan Golightly, attorney-in-fact

07/14/2023

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.